Decision No 1/2012 of the EU-Andorra Joint Committee of 25 January 2012 establishing the list of customs security provisions provided for by Article 12b(1) of the Agreement in the form of an Exchange of Letters between the European Economic Community and the Principality of Andorra (2012/57/EU)

Article 1

The list of the provisions of the Community *acquis* to be adopted by the Principality of Andorra under Article 12b(1) of the Agreement shall be established as follows:

Category of customs security measures	Provisions of Community Customs Code — Council Regulation (EEC) No 2913/92 ^a	Community Customs Code implementing provisions — Commission Regulation (EEC) No 2454/93b
Declarations prior to the entry and exit of goods	Entry: Articles 36a to 36c	Entry: Articles 181b to 184c
	Exit: Articles 182a to 182d	Exit: — Articles 592a to 592d and 592f (customs export declaration) — Articles 842a to 842f (exit summary declaration)
Authorised economic operator	Article 5a	Articles 14a to 14d, 14f to 14k and 14q to 14x
Customs security checks and security-related risk management	Article 13	General: Articles 4f to 4j
	_	Entry: Articles 184d to 184e
		Exit: — Articles 592e and 592g (customs export declaration) — Article 842d(2) (exit summary declaration)

a Council Regulation (EEC) No 2913/92 of 12 October 1992 establishing the Community Customs Code (OJ L 302, 19.10.1992, p. 1).

Article 2

This Decision shall enter into force on the day of its adoption. It shall apply from 1 January 2011.

b Commission Regulation (EEC) No 2454/93 of 2 July 1993 laying down provisions for the implementation of Council Regulation (EEC) No 2913/92 establishing the Community Customs Code (OJ L 253, 11.10.1993, p. 1).

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Decision No 1/2012 of the EU-Andorra Joint Committee. (See end of Document for details)

Done at Brussels, 25 January 2012.

For the Joint Committee

The President

Gianluca GRIPPA

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Decision No 1/2012 of the EU-Andorra Joint Committee.